BULLETIN 420
November 2000
MARINE DUTY
TUBEAXIAL & VANEAXIAL FANS
Type MD Direct Drive
2 Aerovent Bulletin 420
Aerovent’s Marine Duty Fans feature medium and high
static pressure capabilities from 0" to 5" and air volumes

8 Aerovent Bulletin 420
Performance Data – Direct Drive Model MDTM
Catalog Numbering System
To identify a specific fan for ordering or engineering
specifications, it is necessary to show the complete
information listed in the tables below under catalog
number. All performance data is available in curve form
upon request.
All capacities shown in the performance tables that
follow are for standard air conditions: 70°F at sea level
(0.075 lbs./cu.ft. air density).
The performance tables shown are given in English
units.
12  D6  40  MDTM  3450  1
Propeller Dia.
Propeller Design
Blade Angle
Fan Type
Fan RPM
Motor HP
CATALOG NUMBER 0" SP 0.5" SP 1" SP 1.5" SP 2" SP 2.5" SP 3" SP
PROP
FAN
TYPE
RPM HP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP
12D640
MDTM 1750 1/4 1304 0.10 867 0.14
MDTM 3450 1 2570 0.73 2387 0.84 2178 0.94 1943 1.01
16D440 MDTM 3450 3 5917 1.68 5594 1.92 5238 2.15 4835 2.34 4402 2.49 3833 2.56
16D540
MDTM 1750 1/2 3229 0.30 2530 0.42
MDTM 3500 5 6458 2.40 6195 2.59 5891 2.82 5493 3.12 5061 3.39 4707 3.48 4270 3.56
MDTM 1170 1/4 2854 0.12
18D440 MDTM 1750 1/2 4268 0.39 3465 0.55
MDTM 3500 5 8536 3.13 8202 3.49 7835 3.83 7416 4.15 6930 4.42 6429 4.63 5869 4.77
24D440 MDTM 1750 3 10395 1.81 9469 2.21 8232 2.59 6793 2.74
24D540 MDTM 1170 1 7287 0.68 5749 0.96
24D640 MDTM 1750 5 10804 2.81 10043 3.22 9108 3.66 8067 3.97
24D740 MDTM 1170 11⁄2 6575 0.98 5537 1.26
28D540
MDTM 1170 2 11571 1.47 9922 1.91 7736 2.17
MDTM 1750 71⁄2 17308 4.91 16338 5.52 15174 6.19 13718 6.89 12327 7.17
32D440
MDTM 1170 5 16474 2.28 14559 2.92 11969 3.40
MDTM 1750 15 24640 7.63 23466 8.59 22131 9.54 20491 10.49 18749 11.17 16852 11.52
32D540 MDTM 1750 15 25835 9.58 24746 10.48 23518 11.43 22021 12.53 20348 13.48 18778 13.91 16974 14.19
36D440
MDTM 1170 71⁄2 23633 4.23 21582 5.13 18824 6.01 15692 6.39
MDTM 1750 20 35348 14.16 34060 15.52 32641 16.86 31024 18.22 29092 19.60 27143 20.57 25129 21.13
MDTM 870 5 23708 2.77 20524 3.62 15576 4.19
40D440 MDTM 1170 10 31882 6.73 29816 7.86 26911 9.06 23458 9.92 18985 10.18
MDTM 1750 30 47688 22.51 46388 24.19 44959 25.89 43351 27.60 41390 29.41 38933 31.24 36660 32.53
40D540 MDTM 1170 15 33813 8.73 31825 9.72 29212 11.09 25948 12.47 22761 12.92
MDTM 870 10 33408 5.78 30120 7.03 25795 8.25 20863 8.61
44D440 MDTM 1170 20 44928 14.05 42613 15.71 39962 17.43 36712 19.33 33445 20.35 29852 20.85
MDTM 1750 60 67200 47.00 65702 49.47 64124 51.97 62454 54.50 60672 57.08 58709 59.84 56524 62.79
MDTM 870 10 41342 7.12 37610 8.72 32623 10.21 26773 10.79
48D440 MDTM 1170 30 55598 17.32 52963 19.49 49972 21.61 46304 23.77 42394 25.31 38160 26.13
MDTM 1750 75 83160 57.97 81452 61.22 79658 64.45 77764 67.65 75749 70.83 73569 74.01 71123 77.29
MDTM 695 10 44586 5.50 38943 7.28 31155 8.38
54D340 MDTM 870 15 55812 10.78 51557 13.16 46299 14.98 39982 16.34
MDTM 1170 40 75058 26.23 72010 29.54 68669 32.56 64889 35.13 60562 37.18 55927 39.09 50444 40.16
54D440 MDTM 870 20 59311 13.21 55268 15.48 50162 17.79 44251 19.43 37246 19.97
MDTM 695 15 61160 9.31 55092 11.85 47157 13.61

Performance shown is for installation type B: Free inlet, ducted outlet.
Performance ratings do not include the effect of appurtenances in the airstream.
Catalog Numbering System
To identify a specific fan for ordering or engineering
specifications, it is necessary to show the complete
information listed in the tables below under catalog
number. All performance data is available in curve form
upon request.
All capacities shown in the performance tables that
follow are for standard air conditions: 70°F at sea level
(0.075 lbs./cu.ft. air density).
The performance tables shown are given in English
units.
10 Aerovent Bulletin 420
Performance Data – Direct Drive Model MDVH
26  D5  40  MDVH  1750  5
Propeller Dia.
Propeller Design
Blade Angle
Fan Type
Fan RPM
Motor HP
CATALOG NUMBER 0" SP 0.5" SP 1" SP 1.5" SP 2" SP 2.5" SP 3" SP
PROP
FAN
TYPE
RPM HP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP
12D640 MDVH 3450 1 2694 0.72 2568 0.80 2428 0.89 2272 0.96 2092 1.02 1868 1.08
18D640 MDVH 3500 71⁄2 9457 5.45 9256 5.71 9046 5.98 8825 6.25 8593 6.51 8346 6.78 8081 7.05
21D540 MDVH 3500 15 14952 9.82 14677 10.26 14390 10.69 14088 11.12 13770 11.55 13431 11.98 13064 12.42
26D540 MDVH 1750 71⁄2 14280 3.94 13715 4.36 13093 4.77 12389 5.20 11567 5.64 10585 5.97 9246 6.19
29D540 MDVH 1750 10 19600 6.43 19010 6.95 18354 7.49 17601 8.07 16639 8.75 15498 9.39 14309 9.78
36D640
MDVH 1170 10 24991 5.84 23844 6.58 22530 7.33 20919 8.11 18967 8.78 16345 9.17
MDVH 1750 30 37380 19.53 36638 20.64 35856 21.75 35027 22.86 34142 23.98 33184 25.11 32118 26.29
42D540 MDVH 1750 50 59106 35.27 58092 37.03 57024 38.81 55893 40.60 54686 42.41 53387 44.25 51944 46.16
42D640
MDVH 1170 20 39830 12.38 38476 13.54 36986 14.71 35301 15.91 33289 17.19 30979 18.31 28259 19.14
MDVH 1750 60 59575 41.43 58692 43.16 57773 44.89 56816 46.64 55813 48.40 54759 50.16 53644 51.95
48D540
MDVH 1170 30 58987 20.55 57221 22.31 55278 24.10 53091 25.93 50452 27.90 47305 29.82 43864 31.26
MDVH 1750 100 88228 68.77 87076 71.40 85878 74.04 84630 76.70 83323 79.38 81950 82.08 80499 84.81
54B731 MDVH 870 40 64850 29.14 61169 30.31 57276 31.49 53139 32.70 48423 33.34 43479 33.59 38580 33.79
54T734
MDVH 1170 60 85430 52.65 82735 54.23 79955 55.77 77082 57.24 74129 58.71 71064 60.10 67772 61.17
MDVH 1750 200 127780 176.16 125993 178.56 124182 180.93 122346 183.25 120484 185.54 118594 187.79 116676 190.00
60B731 MDVH 870 60 89514 49.86 85423 51.48 81152 53.09 76702 54.79 71971 56.34 66622 57.07 61069 57.43
60T734 MDVH 1170 100 117000 88.97 114166 91.28 111247 93.50 108234 95.62 105118 97.64 101918 99.60 98604 101.47
CATALOG NUMBER 3.5" SP 4" SP 4.5" SP 5" SP
PROP
FAN
TYPE
RPM HP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP
12D640 MDVH 3450 1
18D640 MDVH 3500 71⁄2 7795 7.31 7491 7.56 7168 7.79 6806 8.00
21D540 MDVH 3500 15 12663 12.86 12231 13.29 11778 13.69 11301 14.08
26D540 MDVH 1750 71⁄2
29D540 MDVH 1750 10 12707 10.03
36D640
MDVH 1170 10
MDVH 1750 30 30938 27.45 29668 28.51 28296 29.41 26746 30.16
42D540 MDVH 1750 50 50296 48.19 48470 50.17 46568 51.88 44547 53.30
42D640
MDVH 1170 20
MDVH 1750 60 52444 53.79 51134 55.70 49717 57.60 48211 59.41
48D540
MDVH 1170 30 39698 32.17

Performance shown is for installation type B: Free inlet, ducted outlet.
Performance ratings do not include the effect of appurtenances in the airstream.
Catalog Numbering System
To identify a specific fan for ordering or engineering
specifications, it is necessary to show the complete
information listed in the tables below under catalog
number. All performance data is available in curve form
upon request.
All capacities shown in the performance tables that
follow are for standard air conditions: 70°F at sea level
(0.075 lbs./cu.ft. air density).
The performance tables shown are given in English
units.
Aerovent Bulletin 420 11
Dimensional Data
Model MDTM Direct Drive Marine Duty Tubeaxial
Rotation
D
E
Airflow
(12) 9/16 DIA. HOLES REQ'D.
EQUALLY SPACED
A I.D.
B B.C.
C O.D.
MAX.
HUB
SIZE A B C D E MOTOR
SIZE
FRAME
12 125⁄32 151⁄8 169⁄32 15 1/4 145T D6
16 165⁄32 191⁄8 209⁄32 18 1/4 184T D5
18 185⁄32 211⁄8 229⁄32 18 1/4 184T D4
24 243⁄16 275⁄8 293⁄8 23 1/4 184T D7
28 281⁄4 315⁄8 333⁄8 23 1/4 215T D5
32 321⁄4 353⁄4 371⁄2 28 1/4 256T D5
36 361⁄4 393⁄4 411⁄2 28 1/4 256T D4
40 403⁄8 433⁄4 451⁄2 34 1/4 286T D6
44 443⁄8 473⁄4 491⁄2 37 1/4 365T D4
48 483⁄8 523⁄8 545⁄8 37 1/4 365T D4
54 543⁄8 59 611⁄8 40 3/8 365T D4
60 603⁄8 65 671⁄8 41 3/8 404T D3
Dimensions are not to be used for construction.
12 Aerovent Bulletin 420
Dimensional Data
Model MDVM Direct Drive Marine Duty Vaneaxial
Rotation
F
E
D
(12) 9/16" DIA. HOLES REQ'D.
EQUALLY SPACED
Airflow
VANE SECTION A I.D.
B B.C.
C O.D.
MAX.
HUB
SIZE A B C D E F MOTOR
SIZE
FRAME
12 125⁄32 151⁄8 169⁄32 15 1/4 21 145T D6
16 165⁄32 191⁄8 209⁄32 18 1/4 25 184T D5
18 185⁄32 211⁄8 229⁄32 18 1/4 26 184T D4
24 243⁄16 275⁄8 293⁄8 23 1/4 36 184T D7
28 281⁄4 315⁄8 333⁄8 23 1/4 36 215T D5
32 321⁄4 353⁄4 371⁄2 28 1/4 39 256T D5
36 361⁄4 393⁄4 411⁄2 28 1/4 44 256T D4
40 403⁄8 433⁄4 451⁄2 34 1/4 48 286T D6
44 443⁄8 473⁄4 491⁄2 37 1/4 51 365T D4
48 483⁄8 523⁄8 545⁄8 37 1/4 58 365T D4
54 543⁄8 59 611⁄8 40 3/8 63 365T D4
60 603⁄8 65 671⁄8 41 3/8 65 404T D3